PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robbins Scientific Corporation	06/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molecular BioProducts, Inc.	
Street Address:	9880 Mesa Rim Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4755356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)436-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-433-6131

Email: Denise.Riemann@Fishersci.com

Correspondent Name: Denise D. Riemann
Address Line 1: 175 Heritage Avenue

Address Line 4: Portsmouth, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise D. Riemann

Total Attachments: 2 source=SFX5BF#page1.tif source=SFX5BF#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0590

500039741

H \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment is made as of this 20th day of June, 2005, between ROBBINS

SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION, a California corporation, having an address of 1250 Elko Drive,

Sunnyvale, CA 94089 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and MOLECULAR BIOPRODUCTS, INC., a

California corporation, having an address of 9880 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, CA 92121

(hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of and holds good and marketable title to US

Patent 4,755,356 filed on January 23, 1986, entitled "Locking Centrifuge Tube" and to the

inventions described therein (collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to grant the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Patent Rights to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt

of which by Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent

Rights, including (i) the right to sue and collect damages for past and future infringements of the

Patent Rights; (ii) any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, reexaminations

or reissues of the patent, or of any applications for said patent; and (iii) all foreign counterparts

of said patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of

the date first stated above.

ROBBINS SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

Assignor

MOLECULAR BIOPRODUCTS, INC.

Assignee

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Mubal K Muhaud Michael K. Michaud

Assistant Secretary

Bv

Aichael K. Michaud

Assistant Secretary

7783v1/CPM

PATENT

REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0591

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM

Vune 20, 2005

Michael K. Michaud, Assistant Secretary of Robbins Scientific Corporation, personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Patents on behalf of said company and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Yew Horepshure My Commission Expires: 4pril 3 2007

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM

June 20 ,2005

Michael K. Michaud, Assistant Secretary of Molecular BioProducts, Inc., personally appeared before me and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Patents on behalf of said company and pursuant to authority duly received

Notary Public, State of New Horpshui My Commission Expires: April 3 2007

-2-

7783v1/CPM

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016256 FRAME: 0592